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Sunday 23rd March 

10:00am Youth Bible Class (Yr8+) 

11:00am Morning Worship 
   CLICK programme P1-P7 
 

6:30pm Evening Worship 
YF meet this evening. 
 

Monday 24th March 
10:00am Café  
8:00pm Senior CE 
 

Tuesday 25th March 

6:15pm Eden Girls  

7:30pm Session Meeting 
 

Wednesday 26th March 

7:30am Men’s Prayer Meeting 
10:00am Chatterbox 
7:30pm Midweek Ministries  

- Tell My Story 
 

Thursday 27th March 

1:30pm Luncheon Club 

2:30pm Edenderry Fellowship 

6:30pm Anchor Boys & Jnr Section 

7:45pm Company & Snr Section 
 

Friday 28th March   

7:30pm Choir Practice 

8:00pm Prayer Meeting 
 

Saturday 29th March  

8:00pm CE 

 

Sunday 30th March 

10:00am Youth Bible Class (Yr8+) 

11:00am Morning Worship 
   CLICK programme P1-P7 
 

6:30pm Evening Worship 
 

Monday 31st March 
10:00am Café  
7:30pm PW Committee (Café)  
 

Tuesday 1st April 

6:15pm Eden Girls  
 

Wednesday 2nd April 

7:30am Men’s Prayer Meeting 
10:00am Chatterbox 
7:30pm Midweek Ministries  

- Prayer Focus 
 

Thursday 3rd April 

6:30pm Anchor Boys & Jnr Section 

7:45pm Company & Snr Section 
 

Friday 4th April 

7:30pm Choir Practice 

8:00pm Prayer Meeting 
 

Saturday 5th April 

8:00pm CE 

 

 

 

 

 

Sunday 23rd March 2025  

 

 
I have said these things to you, that in me you may have 

peace. In the world you will have tribulation.  But take heart; I 

have overcome the world. 

     John 16:33 

           

 



Minister: Rev Robin Brown Tel: 07740677481     Church Email: mail@firstportadown.org Tel: 02838393773 

Security Duty 

Tues 25th Mar Kenneth Gilpin 

Wed 26th Mar George Proctor 

Thur 27th Mar Mark Neale 

Sat 29th Mar R Dowey / W Ruddell 
 

 

Reception Duty – April 2025 

Reception Duty – May 2025 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 Church Entrance Watson St 

AM Gary Kennedy 
Chris Bink 

Philip Patterson 

PM Graeme Clarke  Diane Clarke 

 Church Entrance Watson St 

AM Kenneth & 
Sandra Adamson 

John Finlay 

PM Jon Hunter Mark Neale 

Morning Tea/Coffee Rota  

16th & 23rd March 

David & Doreen McDowell 

30th March 

John & Fiona Finlay 

Evening Tea/Coffee Rota 

& YF Supper 

23rd March 

Raymond & Sandra Forde  

6th April 

John & Fiona Finlay 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

Creche 

23rd Mar Fiona Finlay, Deborah 
Mawhinney, Joanne Diffin, Emma 
Moore 
30th March Wendy McKee, Olga 
Quinn, Anna Campbell, Anne-Marie 
Hamilton, Ellie Jane Quinn 
6th April Mark Kent, Gillian Graham, 
Ruth Adele Hunter, Gillian McDowell, 
Diane Cochrane, Aaron Kent  
13th April Sandra Forde, Glen Gibson, 
Sandra Gibson, Joy Irwin, Shirley 
Acheson, Luke Kent  
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